Royse City High School Band
Upper Classmen Tentative Fee Guide
2018

Parents and students,

Please find the fee schedule for this marching season below. We have made our best
effort to use quality items that will not break the bank and can be reused. All of the
below items must be purchased through the band so that they match what students
already have.

Here are some things to note:

Payment: The band boosters will accept Cash, Check or Credit Card. If
submitting a check, you must include your driver’s license and date of birth.
Show Shirt: This will be based on our marching show and parents will be
able to order as well. We will wear these to travel in and on pep rally days.
Summer Uniform: This year we are going back to a summer uniform look
for the hotter games (shirt, shorts, ball cap). This is not something that we
will change from year to year, as we will keep the same style moving forward.
Show Specific Top and Shako Cover: Our uniform top will coordinate with
our show this year. This top and hat cover will be the property of the
performer once the season is over. Front ensemble students will not
purchase the shako cover and guard students will not have this fee at all.
Uniform Cleaning Fee: Allows for the pickup/ cleaning and delivery of our
uniforms before the season starts and during the season around contest time.
Gloves: All brass, woodwinds and cymbals need to purchase these. Battery
front ensemble and guard members do not.

Matching Blue Water Cooler: We will take these to rehearsals and games
with us so that we are adequately hydrated. Since they will be visible, we
would like for them to match.

Black Marching Shoes: Guard members do not need these shoes.

Black Duffel Bag: We will use these to carry hats and plumes as well as
personal items to the games and contests we have. The cost includes
embroidery of the student’s last name from the Bullpen.

Instrument Rental /Use Fee: This only applies if your student plays a
school owned instrument.



Paid Through Band Boosters-Make Checks Payable to Band Boosters
All students must purchase the following items new this year:
e Show Shirt-“Great and Powerful “ $20.00 S-XL (Add $3.00 for 2X and 3X)

¢ Uniform Cleaning Fee $25.00 (excludes guard)

e 2 Pair Gloves $10.00 (excludes guard and percussion)
e Uniform Top $60.00

e Hat Cover $20.00 (excludes guard/Front Ensemble)

These items can be purchased again if the student has lost or
outgrown previous items, water bottles, or duffle bags and are only
necessary if the student is missing them. Simply add the cost

Black Water Cooler $11.00
Duffle Bag $15.00
Black Marching Shoes $40.00 (excludes guard)

Summer Uniform Dry-Fit Shirt $23.00 S-XL (Add $3.00 for 2X and 3X)
Summer Uniform Dry-Fit Shorts  $20.00

Paid Through High School-Make Check Payable to High School Band

Activity due in August 2018

School Owned Instrument and Percussion Fee
e School Owned Instrument (Brass/Woodwinds) $125.00
e Percussion Stick/Mallet/Instrument Use Fee $75.00




